



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

15th Urban Mobility India (UMI) 2022 Conference-cum-Exhibition - Nomination of Joint Director, LSGD Ernakulam Region as Nodal Officer - Sanctioned - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2255/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16-09-2022

Read 1 Minutes of the meeting convened by Chief Secretary on 02/03/2022

2 Letter dated 27/07/2022 from the Managing Director, KMRL

ORDER

Kochi has been chosen as the venue for 15th Urban Mobility India (UMI) Conference 2022, an annual event to be organised by Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Government of India. As per the decisions in the Minutes read as 1st paper above, it was decided that "a task force be formed under the chairmanship of Managing Director KMRL and District collector Ernakulam to supervise activities at the venue in Kochi". As per the letter read as second paper above, MD, KMRL has requested to nominate a Nodal officer from LSG Department, preferably located at Kochi.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to nominate the Joint Director, LSGD Ernakulam Region as the Nodal Officer of Local Self Government Department for being part of the Committee as a Member, formulated under the Chairmanship of Managing Director, KMRL for the successful conduct of 15th Urban Mobility India (UMI) 2022 Conference-cum-Exhibition scheduled to be held from 4th to 6th November, 2022 at Kochi.

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S.

JOINT SECRETARY

To:

Managing Director, Kochi Metro Rail Limited, Kaloor, Ernakulam Principal Director, LSGD

Joint Director, LSGD, Ernakulam The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Their Jerman